RESOLUTION	NO.
KEPOPOTION	NO.

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF KEY WEST, FLORIDA, ACCEPTING STAFF RANKING AND ACCEPTING THE PROPOSAL OF PAUL FINDLAY D/B/A ISLAND CITY TENNIS IN RESPONSE TO RFP 22-002, TENNIS PROFESSIONAL SERVICES, PURSUANT TO TERMS IN THE ATTACHED PROPOSAL; AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO EXECUTE A CONTRACT IN SUBSTANTIAL CONFORMANCE WITH THE PROPOSAL PACKAGE; PROVIDING FOR AN EFFECTIVE DATE

WHEREAS, the City advertised Request for Proposals No. 22-002 for Tennis Professional Services, and received two responses on February 23, 2022; and

WHEREAS, the proposals were ranked by a committee, with Paul Findlay dba Island City Tennis, receiving the highest ranking; and

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF KEY WEST, FLORIDA, AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1: That the City Commission accepts the recommendation of the ranking committee and awards the proposal of Paul Findlay dba Island City Tennis in response to RFP No. 22-002.

Section 2: That the City Manager is authorized to negotiate and execute a contract in substantial conformance with the bid documents, upon consent of the City Attorney.

the	signature	of	the	Presiding	offi,	cer	and	the	Clerk	of	the
Comm	ission.										
	Passed and	d ad	opted	d by the (	City C	ommis	sion	at	a meeti	ing	held
this	da	ay o	f		, 20	22.					
	Authentica	ated	by	the Pres	iding	Offi	cer	and	Clerk	of	the
Commission on, 2022.											
	Filed with the Clerk on $\_$								_, 202	2.	
		May	or Te	eri Johnst	on						
		Vic	е Мау	or Sam Ka	ufman						
		Com	missi	oner Greg	ory Da	vila					
		Com	missi	oner Mary	Lou H	loover	£				
		Com	missi	oner Clay	ton Lo	pez					
		Com	missi	oner Bill	y Ward	llow					
		Com	missi	oner Jimm	y Week	ley					
				 TE	RI JOH	 INSTON	J, MZ	YOR			
ATTE	ST:						•				
CHER	YL SMITH, (	CITY	CLEF	 RK							

Section 3: That this Resolution shall go into effect

immediately upon its passage and adoption and authentication by